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Important Notes for NAPAS FastFund 24/7 (IBFT)
Ghi chu quan trong cho dich vu chuyén tién
nhanh NAPAS 24/7 (IBFT)

 NAPAS FastFund 24/7 (IBFT) is only applicable to “resident” accounts in VND.
Dich vu chuyén tién nhanh NAPAS 24/7 (IBFT) chi ap dung cho tai khodn VND cltia nguoi
cw tru.

*  You can make payment instantly to any beneficiary or receive payments instantly
from any remitter within the network of NAPAS’s member banks.
Quy khach c6 thé thanh toan ngay 1ap tirc cho bat ky Ngwdi thu hwédng nao hodc nhan
thanh toan ngay lap trc tir bat ky Ngwdi chuyén tién nao trong mang lwéi cac ngan hang
thanh vién cia NAPAS.

* The limit per transaction is VND 499,999,999 or any future threshold as stipulated by
NAPAS.
Giéa tri mdi giao dich dwoc gii han téi da 1a 499.999.999 VND hodc b4t ky nguwéng nao
trong twong lai do NAPAS quy dinh.

When making a NAPAS FastFund 24/7 or IBFT payment in Straight2Bank Web, you
must click the “VALIDATE” button to view and personally validate the Beneficiary
Name before submitting the payment.

Khi thwe hién chuyén tién nhanh NAPAS 24/7 hoac IBFT qua Straight2Bank Web, Quy
khach phai nhap vao nut “VALIDATE” dé tw kiém tra va xac thwc Tén Nguoi thu hwéng
tridc khi glri khoan thanh toan cho Ngan hang.

+ If you’ve sent a NAPAS FastFund 24/7 or IBFT payment to the wrong beneficiary,
please contact our customer service to request an investigation. We will contact the
Beneficiary Bank, however please note that we don’t have control over how the
Beneficiary Bank will handle the request.

Trong trwdng hgp Quy khach thwe hién NAPAS FastFund 24/7 hoac IBFT cho Nguwoi thu
hwéng sai, vui Idong glri yéu cau tra soat t&i Ngan hang. Ngan hang sé hé tro glri yéu ciu
dén Ngan hang thu hwéng twong (ng. Tuy nhién, Quy khach vui long lwu y rang Ngan
hang khéng cé quyén kiém soat vé cach thirc Ngan hang thu hwéng sé xt ly yéu ciu tra
soat nay.
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How to create a NAPAS FastFund 24/7 payment in Straight2Bank Web

Hwéng dan tao Iénh chuyén tién nhanh NAPAS 24/7 qua Straight2Bank

Web

Click Menu

> Cash

> Create

> Fund Transfer

Bam vao Menu

> Cash

> Create

> Fund Transfer

1 X Menu

3 Straight2Bank §

MANAGE ar

APPROVE

UPLOAD

INITIATE PAYMENT

YOUR REFERENCE ()

PISVNOOOO3A06198

PAY FROM
Select a Debit Account

o COMPANY PAYROLL TEST 1

ON BEHALF OF

——

—
e

PAYMENT METHOD
alect a Method of Payment

+ ACCOUNT ISELF CARD NUMBER WALLET ID

PAYTO
Select a Pay

k4 TEST 241C

TEST 2410, 0071000

# EDIT PAYEE

GROSS AMOUNT

Payment Currency Equivalent

VND © 1000000

VND One Millon BONG

a PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Salect a Date

DEBIT DATE * VALUE DATE

DEBIT DATE
22/08/2023

Tuss, 22nd Aug 2023

5 Welcome
(\-..Ii') PHAM MAI VU

.9 Fund Transfer

Statutory Payment

Payment Batch

Payee
d U Pd eC O <
Ul 0 U U O
Ul 0 U Ul

Always choose the current date

Ludén chon ngay hién tai

22/08/2023

ue, 22nd Aug 2023

PAYMENT TYPE
Salect Payment Ty

@

NAPAS FASTFUND 24/7

Value Date 22/08,/2023

Cut OFf Tima 235800 (CT)

RTGS (REAL TIME GROSS SETTLEMENT)

Cut Off Time 15:00:00 (ICT)

Value Date 22/08/2023

PAY (PAYROLL)

Vahee Date 22/08/2023

Cut OFf Time 23:58.00 (CT)
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Choose who pays the charges
Chon nguw¢i tra phi

CHARGES

m * PAYER PAYEE SHARED

Payment details are chosen in (12) and can be input into two boxes (13):
Chi tiet thanh toan dwoc chon & (12) va c6 thé nhap vao hai 6 (13):

NOTES
(Optional)

Q TOPAYEE TOSELF

Enter Notes

70
Enter Notes

70

@ ’ | Registered Payee — NGUYEN VAN A

After clicking the button “VALIDATE”, the popup window shows the payee’s name received from the
Beneficiary bank.

Sau khi nhap vao nut “VALIDATE’”, tén nguoi thu hwdng nhan duoc tr Ngan hang huéng sé dwoc hién

thi.

v" Please check to ensure that the name matches the name you created earlier.
v" Vui long kiém tra dé dam bao tén dé khép véi tén ngwei thu hwéng ma Quy khach da tao
trwdc dé.

A

If it doesn’t match, please correct the payee details
Néu khéng khép, vui long chinh stra lai théng tin ngwei thu hwéng

If it does match, click @ 16 I
Néu trung khép thi bam vao > —
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How to create a new payee for NAPAS FastFund 24/7 payment in

Straight2Bank Web

Hwéng dan tao ngwei thu hwérng méi cho 1énh chuyén tién nhanh

NAPAS 24/7 qua Straight2Bank Web

When you want to transfer money to a new
payee, go to step (7) and follow the steps:

Khi muén chuyén tién cho nguoi thy
hwdng méi, chuyén sang bwéc (7) va lam
theo cac bwdc sau:

Type Payee information from (a) to ()
Nhap théng tin Ngwoi thu hwéng tr (a) dén (e)

PAYEE INFORMATION

PAYEE NICK NAME IBFT HONGANH

0 COUNTRY/MARKET VN-Vietnam

QPAYEE NAME

LEHONG ANH

4 Choose apayee

Please select a valid payee from the dropdown to continue

a (@ CREATE ONE-TIME PAYEE

Payee Nick Name: short name or nick name
Tén ngwei thu hwéng: cé thé la tén viét tat hoac
biét danh

Always select "VN-Vietham™
Luén chon "VN-Vietham"

Payee Name: short name or nick nhame
(maximum 35 characters)

Tén ngwoi thu hwéng: coé thé la tén viét tit hoic
biét danh (t6i da 35 ky tw)

ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT NUMBER

*LOCAL CODE

QSWIFT

SELECT BANK BY

BANK CODE

For Bank Code:
¢ Find the list of payee banks on pages 8-9

e Click “LOCAL CODE” and type the BEN
ID (6 digits) of the payee bank in the
Bank Code field

D6i v&i Ma Ngan Hang:
e Tim danh sach ngan hang thu hwéng &

trang 8-9

e Nhap vao “LOCAL CODE” va nhap Ma
Ngéan Hang (6 chir so) cia ngan hang thu
hwéng vao trwong Ma ngan hang
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Click “SAVE & CONTINUE” or “CONTINUE TO PAYMENT” (without saving). See details:
Nhép vao “SAVE & CONTINUE” hodc “CONTINUE TO PAYMENT” (khéng Iwu). Xem chi tiét:

SAVE PAYEE

One-Time Payee created for payment reference:Q0006182

To save Payee Information for subsequent use, click “Save & Continue”
or

To continue without saving, click “Continue to Payment”

NOTE:

Account Numbers and Payee Bank Information are critical fields for several payment types. You will only be allowed to make Cheque & Draft
payments if these fields are left blank

If you select “Save & Continue®, Templates with payee IBFT HONGANH will move to Draft, the payee related information from template will be
removed,

CANCEL SAVE & CONTINUE CONTINUE TO PAYMENT

After your new payee is created, the payment creation screen appears. Select “NAPAS FASTFUND 24/7”
to complete the payment

Sau khi ngwdi thu hwdng méi dwoc tao, man hinh tao thanh toan sé xuat hién. Chon “NAPAS FastFund
24/7” dé hoan tét thanh toan

PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Select a Date DEBIT DATE * VALUE DATE

DEBIT DATE VALUE DATE
22/08/2023 22/08/2023
Tue, 22nd Aug 2023 Tue, 22nd Aug 2023
PAYMENT TYPE
Select Payment Type
NAPAS FASTFUND 24/7
Value Date 22/08/2023 Cut Off Time 23:58:00 (ICT)

RTGS (REAL TIME GROSS SETTLEMENT)

Value Date 22,/08/2023 Cut Off Time 15.00:00 (ICT)
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Beneficiary Bank Codes for NAPAS FastFund 24/7

M3i ngan hang thu hwéng ap dung cho Dich vu chuyén tién nhanh

NAPAS 24/7

Bank Name in Viethamese

Bank Name in English

BEN ID

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
85
36

Tén Ngan Hang Tiéng Viét

TMCP An Binh

TMCP A Chau

TMCP Bac A

TMCP Dau tw va Phat trién Viét Nam

TMCP Bao Viét

TM TNHH MTV Xay Dwng Viét Nam

Hop tac xa Viét Nam

TNHH MTV CIMB

DBS - chi nhanh Thanh phé Hé Chi Minh
TMCP Pong A

TMCP Xuéat nhap khau Viét Nam

TM TNHH MTV Dau Khi Toan Cau

TMCP Phat Trién Thanh Phé H6 Chi Minh
TNHH MTV Hongleong Viét Nam

Ngan hang TNHH MTV HSBC (Viét Nam)
IBK - chi nhanh Ha Noi

IBK - chi nhanh HCM

TMCP Céng Thwong Viét Nam

TNHH Indovina

Kookmin - Chi nhanh Ha Noi

Kookmin - Chi nhanh Tp. Hé Chi Minh
TMCP Kién Long

Ngan hang s6 UMEE by Kienlongbank
Ngan hang DPai ching TNHH Kasikornbank
- Chi nhanh TP. HCM

TMCP Bwu Dién Lién Viét

TMCP Quén Doi

TMCP Hang Hai Viét nam

TMCP Nam A

TMCP Quéc Dan

NONGHYUP - Chi nhanh HN

TMCP Phwong Bong

TMCP Dbai Dwong

TNHH MTV Public Viét Nam

TMCP Xang Dau Petrolimex

TMCP Bai Ching Viét Nam

TMCP Sai Gon

Tén Ngan Hang Tiéng Anh

AN BINH BANK

ASIA COMMERCIAL BANK
BAC A BANK

BANK FOR INVESTMENT AND
DEVELOPMENT OF VIETNAM
BAO VIET BANK
CONSTRUCTION BANK
CO-OP BANK

CiMB

DBS - HCM Branch

DONG A BANK

EXIMBANK

GLOBAL PETROLEUM BANK
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT BANK
HONGLEONG BANK

HSBC

IBK - HANOI BRANCH

IBK - HCM BRANCH
INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL BANK
INDOVINA

Kookmin Bank - Hanoi branch
Kookmin Bank - HCMC branch
KIEN LONG BANK

UMEE

Kasikornbank - HCMC branch

LIEN VIET POST BANK
MILITARY BANK
MARITIME BANK

NAM A BANK

NATIONAL CITIZEN BANK
NONGYUP BANK
PHUONG DONG BANK
DAI DUONG BANK
PUBLICK BANK VIETNAM
PETROLIMEX BANK
PVCOMBANK

SAIGON COMMERCIAL BANK

Ma Ngan Hang

970425
970416
970409
970418

970438
970444
970446
422589
796500
970406
970431
970408
970437
970442
458761
970455
970456
970415
970434
970462
970463
970452
963399
668888

970449
970422
970426
970428
970419
801011
970448
970414
970439
970430
970412
970429



PUBLIC

&
37

38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

56
57
58
59

60
61
62

63
64
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TNHH MTV Standard Chartered Bank
(Vietham) Limited

TMCP Béng Nam A

TMCP Sai Gon Cong Thwong

TMCP Sai Gon Ha Noi

TMCP Sai Gon Thwong Tin

TNHH MTV Shinhan Viét Nam

TMCP Ky thwong Viét Nam

TMCP Tién Phong

TNHH MTV United Overseas

TMCP Viét A

N6ng nghiép & Phat trién Nong thon Viét
Nam

TMCP Ngoai Thwong Viét Nam

TMCP Ban Viét

Ngan hang s6 Timo

TMCP Quéc té Viét Nam

TMCP Viét Nam Thwong Tin

TMCP Viét Nam Thinh Vwong

TMCP Viét Nam Thinh Vwong - Ngan hang
s6 CAKE by VPBank

TMCP Viét Nam Thinh Vwong - Ngan hang
s6 Ubank by VPBank

TNHH MTV Woori Viét Nam

Ngan hang Chinh sach Xa hoi

KEB Hana - Chi nhanh Ha Noi

Keb Hana - Chi nhanh Thanh phé Hé Chi
Minh

Trung tam dich vu tai chinh s6 VNPT
Téng Céng ty Dich vu Sé Viettel

Coéng ty Tai chinh TNHH MTV Mirae Asset
(Viéet Nam) - MAFC

Ngan hang sé Liobank by OCB

Citibank, NA - Chi nhanh Ha Noi

SC BANK

SEA BANK

SAIGON INDUSTRIAL COMMERCIAL

BANK

SAIGON HANOI BANK
SACOMBANK
SHINHAN VIETNAM
TECHCOM BANK
TIEN PHONG BANK
UoB

VIET A BANK
AGRIBANK

VIETCOMBANK

BVBank

BVBank Timo

VIETNAM INTERNATIONAL BANK
VIET BANK

VIETNAM PROSPERITY BANK
CAKE DIGITAL BANK

UBANK DIGITAL BANK

WOORI BANK

VBSP

KEB HANA - Hanoi branch
KEB HANA - HCMC branch

VNPT Money
Viettel Money
Mirae Asset VN

Liobank
CITIBANK VIETNAM

970410

970440
970400

970443
970403
970424
970407
970423
970458
970427
970405

970436
970454
963388
970441
970433
970432
546034

546035

970457
999888
970467
970466

971011
971005
977777

963369
533948
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Disclaimer

This material has been prepared by one or more members of SC Group, where "SC Group" refers to Standard Chartered Bank and each of its
holding companies, subsidiaries, related corporations, affiliates, representative and branch offices in any jurisdiction, and their respective directors,
officers, employees and/or any persons connected with them. Standard Chartered Bank is authorised by the United Kingdom's Prudential
Regulation Authority and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority.

This material has been produced for reference and information purposes only, is not independent research material, and does not constitute an
invitation, recommendation or offer to subscribe for or purchase any of the products or services mentioned or to enter into any transaction.

Some of the information herein may have been obtained from public sources and while SC Group believes such information to be reliable, SC
Group has not independently verified the information. Information contained herein is subject to change at any time without notice. Any opinions or
views of third parties expressed in this material are those of the third parties identified, and not of SC Group. While all reasonable care has been
taken in preparing this material, SC Group makes no representation or warranty as to its accuracy or completeness, and no responsibility or liability
is accepted for any errors of fact, omission or for any opinion expressed herein. The members of SC Group may not have the necessary licenses to
provide services or offer products in all countries, and/or such provision of services or offer of products may be subject to the regulatory
requirements of each jurisdiction. You are advised to exercise your own independent judgment (with the advice of your professional advisers as
necessary) with respect to the risks and consequences of any matter contained herein. SC Group expressly disclaims any liability and responsibility
whether arising in tort or contract or otherwise for any damage or losses you may suffer from your use of or reliance of the information contained
herein.

You may wish to refer to the incorporation details of Standard Chartered PLC, Standard Chartered Bank and their subsidiaries by visiting the
contact page of our website and view our locations.

This material is not for distribution to any person to which, or any jurisdiction in which, its distribution would be prohibited.
© Copyright 2023 Standard Chartered. All rights reserved. All copyrights subsisting and arising out of these materials belong to Standard Chartered

and may not be reproduced, distributed, amended, modified, adapted, transmitted in any form, or translated in any way without the prior written
consent of Standard Chartered.
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